TECHNICAL
INFORMATION:
SPECIFICATIONS:
OWEN OIL TOOLS | www.corelab.com/owen | 1.800.333.6936 | +1.817.551.0540
©
 2
01
2,
 2
01
9
O
w
en
 O
il
To
ol
s
A
ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d
KOD-3125-000 TCP (R01)
Blue: PMS 300
Gray: PMS 430
Process Black
Blue: C -100 M-43 Y-0 K-0
Gray: C-0 M-0 Y-0 K-50
Process Black
Gray: 50% Process Black
Process Black
Black and White
ENHANCED PERFORATING SYSTEM™ENHANCED PERFORATING SYSTEM™ENHANCED PERFORATING SYSTEM™
3.125” TCP Operations
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1
S31-0546-A02AK Ship Assy, 3-1/8” X 2’, 60° (5 charges, 4 pellets)
S31-0546-A025AK Ship Assy, 3-1/8” X 2’ 5”, 60° (7 charges, 6 pellets)
S31-0546-A04AK Ship Assy, 3-1/8” X 4’, 60° (15 charges, 12 pellets)
S31-0546-A05AK Ship Assy, 3-1/8” X 5’, 60° (20 charges, 16 pellets)
S31-0546-A06AK Ship Assy, 3-1/8” X 6’, 60° (25 charges, 20 pellets)
S31-0546-A07AK Ship Assy, 3-1/8” X 7’, 60° (30 charges, 24 pellets)
S31-0546-A08AK Ship Assy, 3-1/8” X 8’, 60° (35 charges, 28 pellets)
S31-0546-A09AK Ship Assy, 3-1/8” X 9’, 60° (40 charges, 32 pellets)
S31-0546-A10AK Ship Assy, 3-1/8” X 10’, 60° (45 charges, 36 pellets)
S31-0546-A11AK Ship Assy, 3-1/8” X 11’, 60° (50 charges, 40 pellets)
S31-0546-A12AK Ship Assy, 3-1/8” X 12’, 60° (55 charges, 44 pellets)
S31-0546-A13AK Ship Assy, 3-1/8” X 13’, 60° (60 charges, 48 pellets)
S31-0546-A14AK Ship Assy, 3-1/8” X 14’, 60° (65 charges, 52 pellets)
S31-0546-A15AK Ship Assy, 3-1/8” X 15’, 60° (70 charges, 56 pellets)
S31-0546-A21AK Ship Assy, 3-1/8” X 21’, 60° (100 charges, 72 pellets)
2 - Top Sub
3 - Tandem Sub
4 - Bulll Plug
- TCP-0100-275 Booster Transfer Kit (includes TAG-0100-040 insert)
A
A570010 Detonating Cord, 80 gr., RDX, XHV
A571017 Detonating Cord, 80 gr., HMX, XHV
B
PFC-3121-336 Charge, 3-1/8” HERO®PerFRAC, 0.36” EH, RDX (50/box)
PFC-3121-436 Charge, 3-1/8” HERO®PerFRAC, 0.36” EH, HMX (50/box)
PFC-3121-342 Charge, 3-1/8” HERO®PerFRAC, 0.42” EH, RDX (50/box)
PFC-3121-442 Charge, 3-1/8” HERO®PerFRAC, 0.42” EH, HMX (50/box)
PFC-3121-346 Charge, 3-1/8” HERO®PerFRAC, 0.46” EH, RDX (50/box)
PFC-3121-446 Charge, 3-1/8” HERO®PerFRAC, 0.46” EH, HMX (50/box)
C KOD-3125-425 KODIAK Pellet 3-1/8” - 3-3/8” 400°F, 25g (54/box)
D DET-3050-429 Bi-Directional Booster
PRESSURE RATING 144.8 MPa 21,000 psi
TEMPERATURE Up to 204°C Up to 400°F
TENSILE STRENGTH 80 070 daN 180,000 lbs
CARRIER THREAD 2-3/4”-6 Stub Acme
GUN WEIGHT LOADED 19.3 kg/m 13.0 lb/ft
GUN SWELL 86.4 mm 3.4-in.
KODIAK.indd   8KODIAK.indd   8 3/8/21   1:14 PM3/8/21   1:14 PM